504325674 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4372359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN SKJELLERUP	04/14/2017
EDDIE L. STENILD	04/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAEBURN ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	C/O ATC TRUSTEES (BAHAMAS) LTD., A BAHAMAS CORPORATION
Internal Address:	PROVIDENCE HOUSE, GROUND FLOOR - EAST WING, EAST HILL STREET
City:	NASSAU
State/Country:	BAHAMAS
Name:	ES HOLDING DRAGOER APS
Street Address:	SOENDRE ROESEVEJ 10, 2791
City:	DRAGOER
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62334666
Application Number:	15233020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305 858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: HISTORIC CORAL WAY

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	536.1626.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS
SIGNATURE:	/PETER A. MATOS/

PATENT 504325674 REEL: 042041 FRAME: 0915

DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assignment Johan Skjellerup#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Johan Skjellerup#page2.tif		
source=Assignment Johan Skjellerup#page3.tif		
source=Assignment Eddie Stenild#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Eddie Stenild#page2.tif		
source=Assignment Eddie Stenild#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042041 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Johan Skjellerup, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 16312

Braeburn Ridge Trail, Delray Beach, Florida - USA, have made executed patent applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America and other countries based upon my inventions, some of which have been granted Letters Patents, as identified in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Braeburn Asset Holdings, LLC, a Nevis Limited Liability Company, c/o ATC Trustees (Bahamas) Ltd., a Bahamas corporation, having its principal office at Providence House, Ground Floor-East Wing, East Hill Street, Nassau, Bahamas, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent, listed in the attached Schedule A and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

I do further agree for me and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such

other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by **Braeburn Asset Holdings**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patents in any and all countries;

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Braeburn Asset Holdings, LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my same on the day and year set forth below.

By: Johan Skjellerup

Dated: 4/14 20/

WITNESS

By: Equation

Print Name: EKIN SGELLERU

WITNESS

By:

Print Name: CRISTEIS SHOBLLERUP

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Serial No.	Issue Date	Title
62/334,666	May 11, 2016	RFID PINHEAD & DEACTIVATOR
15/233,020	August 10, 2016	CRANK HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR AN UMBRELLA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Eddie L. Stenild, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Søndre Røsevej 10, 2791 DRAGØR - DENMARK, have made executed patent applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America and other countries based upon my inventions, some of which have been granted Letters Patents, as identified in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto ES HOLDING DRAGØR APS, a corporation, having its principal office at Søndre Røsevej 10, 2791 DRAGØR - DENMARK, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patents, listed in the attached Schedule A and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

I do further agree for me and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by ES HOLDING DRAGØR APS, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its

1

interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patents in any and all countries;

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to ES HOLDING DRAGØR APS, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed we name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated:

WITNESS

By:

Print Name:

WITNESS

Ву:

Print Name:

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Serial No.	Issue Date	Title
62/334,666	May 11, 2016	RFID PINHEAD & DEACTIVATOR
15/233,020	August 10, 2016	CRANK HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR AN UMBRELLA